22 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Series 3000
Piston Accumulators
• Heavy Duty Service with

Some example of Parker’s past special designs include:
• Special and Stainless Steel Materials
• Piston Position and Velocity Sensors and Switches
• Water Service
• Non-Standard Capacities
24 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Model No.1 Fluid Gas
         D-Hydraulic Port
Oil Volume Volume A B C SAE Thread Tube E F G Weight
Service (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in) (in) No. Size (in) Size (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A2N0005D1K – 5 6 6.76 5
A2N0010D1K – 10 11 8.31 5
A2N0015D1K – 15 16 2.38 9.78 1.06 12 1-1/16 - 12 3/4 –    – – 6
A2N0029D1K 1 Pint 29 30 14.19 7
A2N0058D1K 1 Quart 58 59 23.19 10
A3N0029D1K 1 Pint 29 34 10.25 14
A3N0058D1K 1 Quart 58 63 14.34 18
A3N0090D1K 1.5 Liter 90 95 3.56 18.94 1.13 12 1-1/16 - 12 3/4 3/8 - 24   2.25  0.56 22
A3N0116D1K 1/2 Gal. 116 121 22.56 25
A3N0183D1K 3 Liter 183 188 32.06 32
A4N0058D1K 1 Quart 58 68 11.63 29
A4N0116D1K 1/2 Gal. 116 126 16.19 35
A4N0231D1K 1 Gal. 231 241 4.75 25.19 1.13 20 1-5/8 - 12 1-1/4 1/2 - 20   3.25  0.75 48
A4N0347D1K 1-1/2 Gal. 347 357 34.31 61
A4N0578D1K 2-1/2 Gal. 578 588 52.38 87
A6N0231D1K 1 Gal. 231 266 17.38 83
A6N0347D1K 1-1/2 Gal. 347 382 21.81 97
A6N0578D1K 2-1/2 Gal. 578 613 30.63 124
A6N0924D1K 4 Gal. 924 959 6.88 43.81 1.13 24 1-7/8 - 12 1-1/2 1/2 - 20   4.38  0.75 165
A6N1155D1K 5 Gal. 1155 1190 52.63 192
A6N1733D1K 7-1/2 Gal. 1733 1768 74.63 260
A6N2310D1K 10 Gal. 2310 2345 96.63 327
Notes:
1) For Water Service add “W” after construction code, see “How to Order” information.
2) See Port Options for complete listing of optional ports.
3) ASME Certified and CE marked accumulators and gas bottles are available.

B4N0231D1K 1 Gal. 259 4.75 25.19 1.13 20 1-5/8 - 12 1-1/4 1/2 - 20   3.25 0.75 46
B4N0347D1K 1-1/2 Gal. 375 34.31 59
B4N0578D1K 2-1/2 Gal. 606 52.38 85
B6N0231D1K 1 Gal. 319 17.38 68
B6N0347D1K 1-1/2 Gal. 435 21.81 82
B6N0578D1K 2-1/2 Gal. 666 30.63 111
B6N0924D1K 4 Gal. 1012 6.88 43.81 1.13 24 1-7/8 - 12 1-1/2 1/2 - 20   4.38 0.75 154
B6N1155D1K 5 Gal. 1243 52.63 182
B6N1733D1K 7-1/2 Gal. 1821 74.63 254
B6N2310D1K 10 Gal. 2398 96.63 325
3000 PSI Auxiliary Gas Bottles
Fluid Gas
               D Port (Both Ends)
Accumulator Volume Volume A B SAE Thread Tube E F G Weight
Model No. (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in) No. Size (in) Size (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A4N0058D3KTFTF 1 Quart 58 68 10.50 29
A4N0116D3KTFTF 1/2 Gal. 116 126 15.06 35
A4N0231D3KTFTF 1 Gal. 231 241 4.75 24.06 20 1-5/8 - 12 1-1/4 1/2 - 20 3.25 0.75 48
A4N0347D3KTFTF 1-1/2 Gal. 347 357 33.19 61
A4N0578D3KTFTF 2-1/2 Gal. 578 588 51.25 87
A6N0231D3KTGTG 1 Gal. 231 266 16.25 83
A6N0347D3KTGTG 1-1/2 Gal. 347 382 20.68 97
A6N0578D3KTGTG 2-1/2 Gal. 578 613 29.50 124
A6N0924D3KTGTG 4 Gal. 924 959 6.88 42.68 24 1-7/8 - 12 1-1/2 1/2 - 20 4.38 0.75 165
A6N1155D3KTGTG 5 Gal. 1155 1190 51.50 192
A6N1733D3KTGTG 7-1/2 Gal. 1733 1768 73.50 260
A6N2310D3KTGTG 10 Gal. 2310 2345 95.50 327
3000 PSI Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles
Series 3000 Small BoreModels, Capacities and Dimensions
Gas Valve
Type

Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Notes:
1) For Water Service add “W” after construction code, see “How to Order” information.
2) See Port Options for complete listing of port options.
3) ASME Certified and CE marked accumulators and gas bottles are available.
4) When accumulators are to be used with gas bottles, order "Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles."
5) 2", 3", 4" & 6" bores standard with cored gas valves. Poppet type (MS28889-2) gas valves available as an option.
207 Bar Metric Accumulators for Oil and Water Service
Series 3000 Small Bore
Model No.1 Fluid Gas D-Hydraulic Port
Oil Volume Volume A B C BSPP/G SAE E F G Weight
Service (Liters) (cu in) (Liters) (mm) (mm) (mm) (in) Flange (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
A2N0005D2K 0.08 5 0.11 172 2.1
A2N0010D2K 0.16 10 0.19 211 2.3
A2N0015D2K 0.25 15 0.24 60 250 27 3/4 – – – – 2.6
A2N0029D2K 0.48 29 0.50 360 3.3
A2N0058D2K 0.95 58 0.98 589 4.7
A3N0029D2K 0.48 29 0.56 260 6.5
A3N0058D2K 0.95 58 1.03 364 8.1
A3N0090D2K 1.47 90 1.56 90 481 29 1 – M10 60 15 9.8
A3N0116D2K 1.90 116 1.98 573 11.1
A3N0183D2K 3.00 183 3.08 814 14.6
A4N0058D2K 0.95 58 1.11 295 13.0
A4N0116D2K 1.90 116 2.06 411 15.9
A4N0231D2K 3.79 231 3.95 121 640 29 1 – M12 82 18 21.8
A4N0347D2K 5.69 347 5.85 871 27.6
A4N0578D2K 9.47 578 9.64 1330 39.3
A6N0231D2K 3.79 231 4.36 441 37.8
A6N0347D2K 5.69 347 6.26 554 44.0
A6N0578D2K 9.47 578 10.0 778 56.3
A6N0924D2K 15.1 924 15.7 175 1113 29 1-1/2 – M12 110 18 74.7
A6N1155D2K 18.9 1155 19.5 1337 87.0
A6N1733D2K 28.4 1733 29.0 1896 117.8
A6N2310D2K 37.9 2310 38.4 2454 148.5
Models, Capacities and Dimensions
Threaded Port
Configuration
Flange Port

B4N0231D2K 1 Gal. 4.24 121 640 29 1 – M12 82 18 21
B4N0347D2K 1-1/2 Gal. 6.15 871 27
B4N0578D2K 2-1/2 Gal. 9.93 1330 39
B6N0231D2K 1 Gal. 5.23 441 36
B6N0347D2K 1-1/2 Gal. 7.13 554 42
B6N0578D2K 2-1/2 Gal. 10.9 778 54
B6N0924D2K 4 Gal. 16.6 175 1113 29 1-1/2 – M12 110 18 72
B6N1155D2K 5 Gal. 20.4 1337 85
B6N1733D2K 7-1/2 Gal. 29.8 1896 116
B6N2310D2K 10 Gal. 39.3 2454 146
207 Bar Metric Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles
Fluid Gas
D - Port (Both Ends)
Accumulator Volume Volume A B BSPP/G SAE E F G Weight
Model No. (Liters) (cu in) (Liters) (mm) (mm) (in) Flange (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
A4N0058D2KRDRD 0.95 58 1.11 267 13
A4N0116D2KRDRD 1.90 116 2.06 383 16
A4N0231D2KRDRD 3.79 231 3.95 121 611 1 – M12 82 18 22
A4N0347D2KRDRD 5.69 347 5.85 843 28
A4N0578D2KRDRD 9.47 578 9.64 1302 39
A6N0231D2KRFRF 3.79 231 4.36 413 38
A6N0347D2KRFRF 5.69 347 6.26 525 44
A6N0578D2KRFRF 9.47 578 10.0 749 56
A6N0924D2KRFRF 15.1 924 15.7 175 1084 1-1/2 – M12 110 18 75
A6N1155D2KRFRF 18.9 1155 19.5 1308 87
A6N1733D2KRFRF 28.4 1733 29.0 1867 118
A6N2310D2KRFRF 37.9 2310 38.4 2426 149
Series 3000 Small Bore
Gas Valve
Type
(see note)

G   Depth
D
Gas Port
A
B
Typical Both Ends
28 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Model No.1 Fluid Gas
         D-Hydraulic Port
Oil Volume Volume A B C SAE Thread Tube E F G Weight
Service (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in) (in) No. Size (in) Size (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A7K0578D3KPL 2-1/2 Gal 578 633 27.25 32 2-1/2 - 12 2 170
A7K1155D3KPL 5 Gal. 1155 1210 42.25 226
A7K1733D3KPL 7-1/2 Gal. 1733 1788 8.13 57.25 1.63 or 5/8 - 18   5.75  0.94 283
A7K2310D3KPL 10 Gal. 2310 2365 ±0.06 72.25 2” Code 61 340
A7K3465D3KPL 15 Gal. 3465 3520 102.25 Flange (PL)2 454
A7K5775D3KPL 25 Gal. 5775 5830 162.25 682
A9K2310D3KPL 10 Gal. 2310 2400 48.75 32 2-1/2 - 12 2 595
A9K3465D3KPL 15 Gal. 3465 3555 66.94 758
A9K4620D3KPL 20 Gal. 4620 4710 11.02 85.06 1.63 or 3/4 - 16  7.00 1.13 920
A9K5775D3KPL 25 Gal. 5775 5865 ±0.09 103.18 2” Code 61 1083
A9K6930D3KPL 30 Gal. 6930 7020 121.37 Flange (PL)2 1246
A12K5775D1K 25 Gal. 5775 5975 67.50 1336
A12K6930D1K 30 Gal. 6930 7130 14.41 76.31 1.63 7/8-9   9.00  1.50 1490
A12K9240D1K 40 Gal. 9240 9440 ±0.09 98.88 (6X) 1799
A12K11550D1K 50 Gal. 11550 11750 119.62 2108
3" SAE Flange
Ports (Code 61)
See Port Options
for Dimensions

B7K1733D3K(PL) 7-1/2 Gal. 1832 8.13 57.25 1.63 or 5/8 - 18   5.75 0.94 274
B7K2310D3K(PL) 10 Gal. 2401 ±0.06 72.25 #32 SAE Straight Thread 331
B7K3465D3K(PL) 15 Gal. 3556 102.25 445
B9K2310D3K(PL) 10 Gal. 2474 48.75 546
B9K3465D3K(PL) 15 Gal. 3629 66.94 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 709
B9K4620D3K(PL) 20 Gal. 4620 11.02 85.06 1.63 or 3/4 - 16   7.00 1.13 872
B9K5775D3K(PL) 25 Gal. 5775 ±0.09 103.25 #32 SAE Straight Thread 1035
B9K6930D3K(PL) 30 Gal. 6930 121.37 1197
B12K5775D1K 25 Gal. 6288 67.50 1246
B12K6930D1K 30 Gal. 7443 14.41 76.31 1.63 7/8 - 9   9.00 1.50 1400
B12K9240D1K 40 Gal. 9783 ±0.09 98.88 (6X) 1709
B12K11550D1K 50 Gal. 12093 119.62 2017
Fluid Gas
Accumulator Volume Volume A B E F G Weight
Model No. (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in)   D Port (Both Ends)(in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A7K0578D3KPLPL 2-1/2 Gal. 578 633 25.63 170
A7K1155D3KPLPL 5 Gal. 1155 1210 40.63 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 226
A7K1733D3KPLPL 7-1/2 Gal. 1733 1788 8.13 55.63 or 5/8 - 18 5.75 0.94 283
A7K2310D3KPLPL 10 Gal. 2310 2365 ±0.06 70.63 #32 SAE Straight Thread 340
A7K3465D3KPLPL 15 Gal. 3465 3520 100.63 454
A9K2310D3KPLPL 10 Gal. 2310 2400 47.00 595
A9K3465D3KPLPL 15 Gal. 3465 3555 65.25 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 758
A9K4620D3KPLPL 20 Gal. 4620 4710 11.02 101.50 or 3/4 - 16 7.00 1.13 920
A9K5775D3KPLPL 25 Gal. 5775 5865 ±0.09 119.62 #32 SAE Straight Thread 1083
A9K6930D3KPLPL 30 Gal. 6930 7020 137.75 1246
A12K5775D3KPNPN 25 Gal. 5775 5975 65.88 1336
A12K6930D3KPNPN 30 Gal. 6930 7130 14.41 74.69 7/8 - 9 9.00 1.50 1490
A12K9240D3KPNPN 40 Gal. 9240 9440 ±0.09 97.25 (6X) 1799
A12K11550D3KPNPN 50 Gal. 11550 11750 118.00 2108
3000 PSI Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles
3" SAE Flange
Ports (Code 61)
See Port Options

A
C
High Pressure
MS 28889-2
Gas Valve
30 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
207 Bar Metric Accumulators for Oil and Water Service
Series 3000 Large BoreModels, Capacities and Dimensions
Model No.1 Fluid Gas D-Hydraulic Port
Oil Volume Volume A B C BSPP/G SAE E F G Weight
Service (Liters) (cu in) (Liters) (mm) (mm) (mm) (in) Flange (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
A7K0578D2K 9.47 578 10.4 692 76.9
A7K1155D2K 18.9 1155 19.8 1073 2" Metric 103
A7K1733D2K 28.4 1733 29.3 206.5 1454 41 – Code 61 M16 150 24 129
A7K2310D2K 37.9 2310 38.8 ±1.52 1835 Flange 154
A7K3465D2K 56.8 3465 57.7 2597 206
A9K2310D2K 37.9 2310 39.3 1238 270
A9K3465D2K 56.8 3465 58.3 1700 2"Metric 344
A9K4620D2K 75.7 4620 77.2 279.9 2161 41 – Code 61 M20 182 30 417
A9K5775D2K 94.7 5775 96.2 ±2.29 2622 Flange 491
A9K6930D2K 113.6 6930 115.1 3083 565
A12K5775D2K 94.6 5775 97.9 1715 3" Metric 606
A12K6930D2K 114 6930 117 365.9 1938 41 – Code 61 M20 230 30 676
A12K9240D2K 151 9240 155 ±2.29 2512 Flange (6X) 816
A12K11550D2K 189 11550 193 3038 956
Threaded Port
Configuration
Flange Port
Configuration

available; order accumulator with optional standard 2" SAE Code 61 4-bolt flange port by specifying “PL”
code when ordering or order the accumulator with a SAE #24 port or smaller, see “Port Options” for
dimensions and “How to Order”.
3) See Port Options for complete listing of optional ports.
4) ASME Certified and CE marked accumulators and gas bottles are available.
5) When accumulators are to be used with gas bottles, order “Accumulators
for Use with Gas Bottles.”
6) Poppet type (MS28889-2) gas valve standard.
31 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
207 Bar Metric Auxiliary Gas Bottles
Model No. Gas Volume D-Hydraulic Port
Gas Nominal Actual A B C BSPP/G SAE E F G Weight
Bottle (gal) (liters) (mm) (mm) (mm) (in) Flange (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
B7K0578D2K 2-1/2 Gal. 11.1 692 73
B7K1155D2K 5 Gal. 20.5 1073 2" Metric 99
B7K1733D2K 7-1/2 Gal. 30.0 206.5 1454 41 – Code 61 M16 150 24 125
B7K2310D2K 10 Gal. 39.3 ±1.52 1835 Flange 150
B7K3465D2K 15 Gal. 58.3 2597 202
B9K2310D2K 10 Gal. 40.5 1238 248
B9K3465D2K 15 Gal. 59.5 1700 2" Metric 322
B9K4620D2K 20 Gal. 78.4 279.9 2161 41 – Code 61 M20 182 30 396
B9K5775D2K 25 Gal. 98.0 ±2.29 2623 Flange 469
B9K6930D2K 30 Gal. 117.6 3085 543
B12K5775D2K 25 Gal. 103 1715 565
B12K6930D2K 30 Gal. 122 365.9 1938 41 –
3" Metric M20 230 30 635
B12K9240D2K 40 Gal. 160 ±2.29 2512 Code 61 (6X) 775
B12K11550D2K 50 Gal. 198 3038 Flange 915
207 Bar Metric Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles
Fluid Gas
D-Port (Both Ends)
Accumulator Volume Volume A B BSPP/G SAE E F G Weight
Model No. (Liters) (cu in) (Liters) (mm) (mm) (in) Flange (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
A7K0578D2KMLML 9.47 578 10.4 651 77
A7K1155D2KMLML 18.9 1155 19.8 1032 2" Metric 103
A7K1733D2KMLML 28.4 1733 29.3 206.5 1413 – Code 61 M16 150 24 129
A7K2310D2KMLML 37.9 2310 38.8 ±1.52 1794 Flange 154
A7K3465D2KMLML 56.8 3465 57.7 2556 206
A9K2310D2KMLML 37.9 2310 39.3 1194 270
A9K3465D2KMLML 56.8 3465 58.3 1657 2" Metric 344
A9K4620D2KMLML 75.7 4620 77.2 279.9 2118 – Code 61 M20 182 30 417
A9K3465D2KMLML 94.6 5775 96.1 ±2.29 2581 Flange 419
A9K4620D2KMLML 113.6 6930 115.1 3044 565
A12K5775D2KMNMN 94.6 5775 97.9 1673 606
A12K6930D2KMNMN 114 6930 117 365.9 1897 – 3" Metric M20 230 30 676
A12K9240D2KMNMN 151 9240 155 ±2.29 2470 Code 61 (6X) 816
A12K11550D2KMNMN 189 11550 193 2997
Flange
956
Series 3000 Large BoreModels, Capacities and Dimensions
Threaded Port

B
A
C
High Pressure
MS 28889-2
Gas Valve
32 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Model No.1 Fluid Gas
         D-Hydraulic Port
Oil Volume Volume A B C SAE Thread Tube E F G Weight
Service (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in) (in) No. Size (in) Size (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A7N0578D3KPL 2½ 578 633 27.25 32 2½ - 12 2 170
A7N1155D3KPL 5 1155 1210 42.25 226
A7N1733D3KPL 7½ 1733 1788 8.13 57.25
1.63
or
5/8 - 18   5.75  0.94
283
A7N2310D3KPL 10 2310 2365 ±0.06 72.25 2” Code 61 340
A7N3465D3KPL 15 3465 3520 102.25 Flange (PL)2 454
A7N5775D3KPL 25 5775 5830 162.25 682
A8N0578D3KPL 2½ 578 655 22.94 32 2½-12 2 216
A8N1155D3KPL 5 1155 1232 34.81 268
A8N1733D3KPL 7½ 1733 1810 9.06 46.68
1.63
or
5/8-18 6.75 0.94
321
A8N2310D3KPL 10 2310 2387 ±0.06 58.50 2” Code 61 374
A8N3465D3KPL 15 3465 3542 82.28 Flange (PL)2 479
A8N5775D3KPL 25 5775 5852 129.68 690
3000 PSI Non-ASME Piston Accumulators for Oil and Water Service
Notes:
1) For Water Service add “W” after construction code, see “How to Order” information.
2) Most SAE #32 fittings are rated for 2000 PSI. If 2000 to 3000 PSI service is required, two options are

B7N0578D3K(PL) 2½ 787 27.25 160
B7N1155D3K(PL) 5 1309 42.25 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 217
B7N1733D3K(PL) 7½ 1942 8.13 57.25 1.63 or 5/8 - 18   5.75 0.94 274
B7N2310D3K(PL) 10 2464 ±0.06 72.25 #32 SAE Straight Thread 331
B7N3465D3K(PL) 15 3619 102.25 445
B7N5775D3K(PL) 25 5929 162.13 673
B8N0578D3K(PL) 2½ 772 22.94 205
B8N1155D3K(PL) 5 1350 34.81 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 257
B8N1733D3K(PL) 7½ 1928 9.06 46.68 1.63 or 5/8 - 18   6.75 0.94 310
B8N2310D3K(PL) 10 2503 ±0.06 58.50 #32 SAE Straight Thread 363
B8N3465D3K(PL) 15 3659 82.25 468
B8N5775D3K(PL) 25 5969 129.68 679
Fluid Gas
Accumulator Volume Volume A B E F G Weight
Model No. (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in)   D Port (Both Ends)(in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A7N0578D3KPLPL 2½ 578 633 25.63 170
A7N1155D3KPLPL 5 1155 1210 40.63 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 226
A7N1733D3KPLPL 7½ 1733 1788 8.13 55.63 or 5/8 - 18 5.75 0.94 283
A7N2310D3KPLPL 10 2310 2365 ±0.06 70.63 #32 SAE Straight Thread 340
A7N3465D3KPLPL 15 3465 3520 100.63 454
A7N5775D3KPLPL 25 5775 5830 160.50 682
A8N0578D3KPLPL 2½ 578 650 21.31 216
A8N1155D3KPLPL 5 1155 1228 33.18 2" Code 61 Flange (PL)2 268
A8N1733D3KPLPL 7½ 1733 1806 9.06 45.06 or 5/8 - 18 6.75 0.94 321
A8N2310D3KPLPL 10 2310 2381 ±0.06 56.88 #32 SAE Straight Thread 374
A8N3465D3KPLPL 15 3465 3537 80.63 479
A8N5775D3KPLPL 25 5775 5847 128.06 690
3000 PSI Non-ASME Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles
3000 PSI Non-ASME Auxiliary Gas Bottles
Series 3000 Non-ASMEModels, Capacities and Dimensions
Threaded Port

B
A
C
High Pressure
MS 28889-2
Gas Valve
34 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Model No.1 Fluid Gas
         D-Hydraulic Port
Oil Volume Volume A B C SAE Thread Tube E F G Weight
Service (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in) (in) No. Size (in) Size (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A12K4620K1K 20 4620 4820 55.75 1048
A12K5775K1K 25 5775 5975 66.19 1193
A12K6930K1K 30 6930 7130 14.02 76.62 1.62 7/8-9   9.00  1.50 1338
A12K9240K1K 40 9240 9440 ±0.09 97.50 (6X) 1628
A12K11550K1K 50 11550 11750 118.37 1918
3" SAE Flange
Ports (Code 61)
See Port Options
for Dimensions

available; order accumulator with optional standard 2" SAE Code 61 4-bolt flange port by specifying “PL”
code when ordering or order the accumulator with a SAE #24 port or smaller, see “Port Options” for
dimensions and “How to Order”.
3) See Port Options for complete listing of optional ports.
4) ASME Certified and CE marked accumulators and gas bottles are available.
5) When accumulators are to be used with gas bottles, order “Accumulators
for Use with Gas Bottles.”
6) Poppet type (MS28889-2) gas valve standard.
35 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
Model No. Gas Volume
           Gas Nominal Actual A B C E F G Weight
          Bottle (gal) (cu in) (in) (in) (in)  D Port (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
B12K4620K1K 20 4620 55.75 957
B12K5775K1K 25 6288 66.19 1167
B12K6930K1K 30 7443 14.02 76.62 1.62
7/8 - 9
  9.00 1.50 1312
B12K9240K1K 40 9783 ±0.09 97.50 (6X) 1606
B12K11550K1K 50 12093 118.37 1896
Fluid Gas
Accumulator Volume Volume A B E F G Weight
Model No. (gal) (cu in) (cu in) (in) (in)   D Port (Both Ends)(in) (in) (in) (lbs)
A12K4620K3KPNPN 20 4620 4820 54.13 1048
A12K5775K3KPNPN 25 5775 5975 64.56 1193
A12K6930K3KPNPN 30 6930 7130 14.02 75.00 7/8 - 9 9.00 1.50 1338
A12K9240K3KPNPN 40 9240 9440 ±0.09 95.88 (6X) 1628
A12K11550K3KPNPN 50 11550 11750 116.75 1918
2000 PSI Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles
3" SAE Flange
Ports (Code 61)
See Port Options
for Dimensions
3" SAE Flange
Ports (Code 61)
See Port Options
for Dimensions
2000 PSI Auxiliary Gas Bottles
2000 PSIModels, Capacities and Dimensions
Threaded Port
Configuration
Flange Port
Configuration
F   Dia.
Bolt Circle D
Hydraulic
Port
3 Mounting Holes
E Thread
G   Depth
B
A
C
High Pressure
MS 28889-2
Gas Valve
Typical Both Ends
Threaded Port
Configuration
Flange Port
Configuration
F   Dia.
Bolt Circle D
Hydraulic
Port
3 Mounting Holes
E Thread
G   Depth
B
A

Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Series 3000
How to Order Piston Accumulators
Piston accumulators and gas bottles can be specified by using the symbols in the chart below to develop a model number. Select
only those symbols that represent the features desired, and place them in the sequence indicated by the example at the top of the
chart.
Series 3000
Nominal
Bore Type of Design Design Seal Hyd. Port Gas Port
Series Size Construction Options Capacity Pressure Number Compound Modification Modification
Series
A Accumulator
B Gas Bottle
Nominal Bore Size
2 2 inches
3 3 inches
4 4 inches
6 6 inches
7 7 inches
8 8 inches
9 9 inches
12 12 inches
Type of Construction
N Threaded both ends
non-ASME mat’l standard
on 2", 4", 6", 7" & 8"
(3000 PSI fatigue design
tested)
K Threaded both ends
A.S.M.E. mat’l standard
on 7” & up
L Same as K with A.S.M.E.
approval stamp 7” & up.
Available as special on
smaller sizes
E Threaded both ends,
CE marked (1 liter and
above) or SEP marked
(under 1 liter)
Options
  Blank Standard Gas Cap
W Water Service
F SAE Fuse Port *
G SAE Fuse Port *,
Water Service
M MS28889-2 Gas Valve
L MS28889-2 Gas Valve,
 Water Service
P Fuse* and MS28889-2
R Fuse* and MS28889-2,
 Water Service
Bore Size/Capacity
0005 5 cu. in. (0.08 liters)
0010
2”
10 cu. in. (0.16 liters)
0029 29 cu. in. (0.48 liters)
0058 58 cu. in. (0.95 liters)
0029 29 cu. in. (0.48 liters)
0058 58 cu. in. (0.95 liters)
0090 3” 90 cu. in. (1.47 liters)
0116 116 cu. in. (1.90 liters)
0183 183 cu. in. (3.00 liters)
0058 58 cu. in. (0.95 liters)
0116 116 cu. in. (1.90 liters)
0231 4” 1 gal. (3.79 liters)
0347 1½ gal. (5.69 liters)
0578 2½ gal. (9.47 liters)
0231 1 gal. (3.79 liters)
0347 1½ gal. (5.69 liters)
0578 2½ gal. (9.47 liters)
0924 6” 4 gal. (15.1 liters)
1155 5 gal. (18.9 liters)